R1524x Series
200 mA 36 V Input Ultra Low Supply Current VR
NO.EA-332-160720
1
OUTLINE
The R1524x is a CMOS-based ultra low supply current voltage regulator featuring 200 mA output current and
36 V input voltage. This device consists of an Output Short-circuit Protection Circuit, an Over-current Protection
Circuit, and a Thermal Shutdown Circuit in addition to the basic regulator circuits. The operating temperature

.
SOT-23-5 Package Dimensions
MARK SPECIFICATION (SOT-23-5)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-23-5)
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
  5 4

1 2 3
SOT-23-5 Mark Specification
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
10
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-23-5)
R1524NxxxB
Product Name    VSET
R1524N018B C T 7 1.8 V
R1524N025B C T 8 2.5 V
R1524N028B C T 9 2.8 V
R1524N030B C S 0 3.0 V
R1524N033B C T 0 3.3 V
R1524N034B C T 1 3.4 V
R1524N050B C T 2 5.0 V
R1524N060B C T 3 6.0 V
R1524N080B C T 4 8.0 V
R1524N085B C T 5 8.5 V
R1524N090B C T 6 9.0 V
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
11
POWER DISSIPATION (SOT-89-5)

.2
Unit: mm
SOT-89-5 Package Dimensions
MARK SPECIFICATION (SOT-89-5)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-89-5)
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number


SOT-89-5 Mark Specification
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
13
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-89-5)
R1524HxxxB
Product Name     VSET
R1524H018B J 1 8 B 1.8 V
R1524H025B J 2 5 B 2.5 V
R1524H028B J 2 8 B 2.8 V
R1524H030B J 3 0 B 3.0 V
R1524H033B J 3 3 B 3.3 V
R1524H034B J 3 4 B 3.4 V
R1524H050B J 5 0 B 5.0 V
R1524H060B J 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1524H080B J 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1524H085B J 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1524H090B J 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
14
POWER DISSIPATION (HSOP-6J)

2
+0.10
HSOP-6J Package Dimensions
MARK SPECIFICATION (HSOP-6J)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
 

HSOP-6J Mark Specification
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
16
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R1524SxxxB
Product Name     VSET
R1524S018B A 1 8 B 1.8 V
R1524S025B A 2 5 B 2.5 V
R1524S028B A 2 8 B 2.8 V
R1524S030B A 3 0 B 3.0 V
R1524S033B A 3 3 B 3.3 V
R1524S034B A 3 4 B 3.4 V
R1524S050B A 5 0 B 5.0 V
R1524S060B A 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1524S080B A 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1524S085B A 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1524S090B A 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
17
POWER DISSIPATION (DFN(PLP)1820-6)

DFN(PLP)1820-6 Package Dimensions
MARK SPECIFICATION (DFN(PLP)1820-6)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (DFN(PLP)1820-6)
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number


1     2    3
6    5    4
DFN(PLP)1820-6 Mark Specification
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
19
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (DFN(PLP)1820-6)
R1524KxxxB
  Product Name     VSET
R1524K018B F A 1 8 1.8 V
R1524K025B F A 2 5 2.5 V
R1524K028B F A 2 8 2.8 V
R1524K030B F A 3 0 3.0 V
R1524K033B F A 3 3 3.3 V
R1524K034B F A 3 4 3.4 V
R1524K050B F A 5 0 5.0 V
R1524K060B F A 6 0 6.0 V
R1524K080B F A 8 0 8.0 V
R1524K085B F A 8 5 8.5 V
R1524K090B F A 9 0 9.0 V
R1524x
NO.EA-332-160720
20
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS